## PLANNING DEPARTMENT



David C.M. Galbraith, *Zoning Administrator* dgalbraith@gorham.me.us

Thomas M. Poirier, *Town Planner* tpoirier@gorham.me.us

GORHAM MUNICIPAL CENTER, 75 South Street, Gorham, ME 04038

Tel: 207-222-1620/Fax: 207-839-7911

## PLANNING BOARD ORDINANCE COMMITTEE WORKSHOP AGENDA

JANUARY 26, 2015 5:30 P.M.

The Gorham Planning Board will hold an Ordinance Committee workshop on Monday, January 26, 2015, at 5:30 p.m. in the Planning Department office, second floor, Gorham Municipal Center, 75 South Street, Gorham, Maine.

## WORKSHOP AGENDA ITEMS

- 1. Contract Zone Barry King request for a Contract Zone to allow specific commercial uses consistent with previously approved South Gorham Contract Zones on Map 6 Lots 19 and 43.1 in the Suburban Residential zoning district.
- 2. Contract Zone Christopher Brassbridge request for a Contract Zone to allow specific commercial uses consistent with previously approved South Gorham Contract Zones on Map 6 Lot 43 in the Suburban Residential zoning district.
- 3. Chapter I, Section VIII Rural District to allow a residential garage as a principle use.

**Other Business** 

Adjournment

Workshop Meetings of the Gorham Planning Board are open to the public but are not televisted.

Posted and Mailed January 8, 2015